<b>Docket Number:</b>	08-AFC-09C
Docket Number.	00-7H C-07C
Project Title:	Palmdale Energy Project (Formerly Palmdale Hybrid Power Plant) - Compliance
TN #:	214484
<b>Document Title:</b>	Palmdale Amendment Status Update No. 12
<b>Description:</b>	Palmdale Energy Project (PEP) Committee Status Update No. 12 for November, 2016
Filer:	Eric Veerkamp
Organization:	California Energy Commission
<b>Submitter Role:</b>	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	11/14/2016 2:59:19 PM
<b>Docketed Date:</b>	11/14/2016

## Memorandum

Date: November 14, 2016 Telephone: (916) 654-4295

File: 08-AFC-09C

To: Commissioner Karen Douglas, Palmdale Energy Project Amendment Presiding Member Commissioner Janea A. Scott, Palmdale Energy Project Amendment Associate Member Kenneth Celli, Hearing Officer

From: California Energy Commission - Eric Veerkamp, Compliance Project Manager

**1516 Ninth Street** Siting, Transmission and Environmental Protection Division

Sacramento, CA 95814-5512

Subject: Palmdale Energy Project Amendment (08-AFC-09C) STATUS UPDATE No. 12

On October 17, 2016, Palmdale Energy LLC submitted a request to delay the dates

to file Opening Testimony, Rebuttal Testimony, Pre-Hearing Conference

Statements, and to conduct the Pre-Hearing Conference. Since that time, there has

been no further activity.

cc: Docket (08-AFC-09C)